
 
Communication with school 

 April 2022 

 email: admin@broombarns.herts.sch.uk  

 

Broom Barns Primary, Homestead Moat, Stevenage, Herts SG1 1UE        Tel: 01438 354913       

 

 

 

 

D A T E S   

Please note the following dates are subject to cancellation or change depending on the Government School 

Guidance and the Covid-19 situation at the time. 
 

For future dates for events and term dates please visit our school website: https://broombarns.herts.sch.uk/ 

 

 
Tue 19th April 2022 -  First day of term  
Tue 26th April 2022 -  Y3 Swimming Lessons Start  
Mon 2nd May 2022 - Bank Holiday ï school closed 
Thu 5th May 2022 -  School Closed ï Elections  
Mon 9th May 2022 - Fri 13th May 2022  -  KS2 SATs Week  
Fri 20th May 2022 -  Y1 to Y6 Sports Day Times to be confirmed 
Mon 23rd May 2022 - Fri 27th May 2022 - Y6 Bikeability (letter went out 3.3.2022) 
Tue 24th May 2022 - Y3 Swimming End for the Term  

Fri 27th May 2022, 2:45pm - 3:15pm - Y2 Assembly  

Mon 30th May 2022 - Fri 3rd June 2022 -  Half Term 

Mon 6th June 2022 -  Occasional Day ï school closed 

Tue 7th June 2022 -  8.50am Children return to school 

              

Well-being Week 19th ï 22nd April 

Well-being includes mental and physical health, physical and emotional safety, and 

a feeling of belonging, sense of purpose, achievement and success 

During the week the children will take part in well-being lessons and exercises etc.   

To round off the well-being week on Friday 22nd April we will be having a óDress 

Down Dayô.  Children can come into school wearing comfortable, casual clothing.  

All money raised will go to the Ukraine Appeal ï suggested donation of £1 per child.  
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Healthy Home Packed Lunches 

School meals are a great choice, but if you do make a packed lunch for your child please ensure it is 
healthy.  Please see  https://www.nhs.uk/healthier-families/recipes/healthier-lunchboxes/#tips  and 
https://www.nhs.uk/live-well/eat-well/the-eatwell-guide/  for ideas.
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Class Winners 

Nursery Winnie Year 3 Ryon 

Reception Jj Year 4 Freddie 

Year 1 Ismet Year 5 Amy 

Year 2 Abhi Ram Year 6 Imogen 

 

Large 
Bunny 

Otto 2 Large Chick Harvey 3 Yellow 
Rabbit 

Teddy 2 

 

Brown 
Rabbit 

 

Esmae r Choc 
bouquet 

Nathan 3 Cadbury 
Fingers Egg 

Amy 5 

Roses Egg Isabella 4 
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STEM Photo 

    Competition Winners 
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Health Reminders 

Diarrhoea and Vomiting 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


